
HOLIDAY TESTING  

2025 (CHEC) Schedule 
 

You have been ordered by the Court to refrain from the use of alcohol and to submit to random testing. 

You must participate in the CHEC Program, which requires reporting for alcohol testing on the following 

dates: 
 

New Years       Superbowl Sunday 
Monday 12-30-24    5-7 pm Sunday 2-09-25 7-9 am   AND 5-7 pm  

Tuesday      12-31-24 7-9 am   AND  5-7 pm Monday 2-10-25 7-9 am 

Wednesday 01-01-25 7-9 am   AND  5-7 pm 

Thursday 01-02-25 7-9 am    
 

St. Patrick Day      Memorial Weekend 

Sunday 3-16-25 7-9 am   AND 5-7 pm  Friday  5-23-25   5-7 pm  

Monday 3-17-25 7-9 am   AND 5-7 pm  Saturday 5-24-25 7-9 am   AND 5-7 pm 

Tuesday     3-18-25           7-9 am    Sunday 5-25-25 7-9 am   AND 5-7 pm 

        Monday 5-26-25 7-9 am   AND 5-7 pm 

         Tuesday 5-27-25 7-9 am 
 

Fourth of July      Labor Day Weekend 

Thursday 7-03-25    5-7 pm  Friday            8-29-25   5-7 pm  

Friday  7-04-25 7-9 am   AND 5-7 pm  Saturday         8-30-25 7-9 am   AND 5-7 pm 

Saturday  7-05-25 7-9 am   AND 5-7 pm  Sunday            8-31-25 7-9 am   AND 5-7 pm 

Sunday 7-06-25 7-9 am   AND 5-7 pm  Monday 9-01-25 7-9 am   AND 5-7 pm  

Monday 7-07-25 7-9 am      Tuesday 9-02-25 7-9 am 
 

Halloween        Thanksgiving Weekend 
Thursday 10-30-25                         5-7 pm  Wednesday 11-26-25   5-7 pm 

Friday  10-31-25 7-9 am  AND  5-7 pm    Thursday 11-27-25 7-9 am  AND  5-7 pm 

Saturday 11-01-25 7-9 am  AND  5-7 pm  Friday  11-28-25 7-9 am  AND  5-7 pm 

Saturday        11-02-24 7-9 am  AND  5-7 pm   Saturday        11-29-25 7-9 am  AND  5-7 pm 

Sunday  11-03-24 7-9 am    Sunday  11-30-25 7-9 am 

 

 

You have been ordered to report to the following site: _________________.   

 

You must bring picture identification and payment for the tests.  Each facility will have 

their own fees. 

 
If you have any questions or concerns regarding holiday testing, you must speak with your Probation Officer.   
 

**Holiday testing lasts the duration of your probation term** 
 

 

A missed/ late test will result in a probation violation hearing. Sanctions may include incarceration and 

revocation of probation or a bench warrant being issued for your arrest.  It is in your best interest to 

immediately get a PBT from a police station AND an ETG within 12 hours of the missed 

test.  By signing this, I am acknowledging that I received a copy of the CHEC calendar 

 
_________________________________________   __________________ 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Portable Testing Devices 

 
 

Electronic Monitoring Systems (EMS)     (248) 284-4077 

- Locations include Hazel Park, Wixom and remote sites. 

 

Home Confinement        (866) 980-0430 

- Locations include Novi, Roseville, and remote sites. A variety of Mobile Services are offered.       

 

House Arrest Services       1-800-544-8447 

- Locations include Wixom, Eastpointe, Bay City, Grand Rapids, Lansing, Port Huron, Royal Oak, Shelby 

Township and Howell. 

 

Nationwide        (248) 275-9564 

- Locations include Troy, Farmington Hills and other locations 

 

Smart Start         1-888-234-0198 

- Locations include Waterford, Novi, Farmington, Madison Heights, Monroe, Canton, Ann Arbor, Flint, 

Fenton, call for other locations.  

 

Total Court Services        1-888-889-6989 

- Numerous locations; contact for your local facility.  

 

 

It is suggested you contact all of the agencies above to determine which agency will provide the most convenient 

and accessible service(s) to fit individual needs.   

 

 


